KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
2" Quarter 2017 (April, May & June)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues
3) Education
4) Health Issues
5) Drug Abuse
6) Economic Growth
7) Government
8) Unemployment
9) Agriculture
10) Veterans Issues

Submitted by: Tim Butler
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KGNC-AM

| and Programs Report |
2nd Quarter 2017 (April-May-June)
Issues Organization Details Time Date
Unemployment Steve Cross - Workforce Solutions Job Fair 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, April 4, 2017
Government Amarillo Mayor Paul Harpole 45-Minute Interview 7:15am Monday, April 4, 2017
Health Issues Mark Hendricks - Texas Tech Health Sciences 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, April 10, 2017
Crime Joette Campbell - Family Support Services 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, April 11, 2017
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, April 12, 2017
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce 45-Minute Interview 7:15am Wednesday, April 12, 2017
Drug Abuse Bobby Nixon - Another Chance House 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, April 13, 2017
Education Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, April 17, 2017
Education Holly Gandy - Financial Awareness Month 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, April 18, 2017
Youth Issues Alba Austin - Make-A-Wish 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, April 19, 2017
Youth Issues Kent Merenes - WT Buffs for Christ 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, April 20, 2017
Economic Growth Lew Bradshaw - Texas Panhandle Builders Show 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, April 21, 2017
Education Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, April 24, 2017
Youth Issues Shontelle Owens - KABA Fest Bike Run 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, April 26, 2017
Health issues Don Nicholson - Infant Immunization Month 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, April 27, 2017
Government Amarillo Mayor Paul Harpole 45-Minute Interview 7:15am Monday, May 1, 2017
Youth Issues Kim Killian - Kids Inc Summer Sports 3-Minute Interview 6:55am | Tuesday, May 2, 2017
Education Ben Burke - Amarillo Opera 3-Minute Interview 6:55am | Wednesday, May 3, 2017
Economic Growth Eric Miller - Amarillo Visitors Council 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, May 4, 2017
- Economic Growth Daphne Adkins - Texas Travel Information Center 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, May 5, 2017
~ Economic Growth Penni Bentiey - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce 45-Minute Interview 7:15am Monday, May 8, 2017
Drug Abuse Bobby Nixon - Another Chance House 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, May 9, 2017
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, May 10, 2017
Crime - Sgt Thomas Higgins - Amarillo Police Memorial 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, May 11, 2017
Veterans Issues | Jack Barnes - Armed Forces Day Banquet 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, May 15, 2017
Health Issues Reva Tilley - Mental Health Awareness Month 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, May 17, 2017
Education Timothy Lewis - West Texas Writer's Association 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, May 18, 2017
Health Issues Terry Coffee - Blaze Coffee Blood Drive 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, May 19, 2017
Youth Issues Matt Edwards - United Supermarket Golf Benefit 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, May 22, 2017
Economic Growth Beth Duke - Center City High Noon on the Square 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, May 31, 2017
Government Amarillo Mayor Paul Harpole 45-Minute Interview 7:15am Monday, June 5, 2017
Education Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, June 7, 2017
| Agriculture Beth Duke - Center City Downtown Farmers Market 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, June 8, 2017
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce 45-Minute Interview 7:15am Monday, June 12, 2017
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, June 14, 2017
Crime Joette Campbell - Family Support Services 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, June 15, 2017
Veterans Issues | Kayla Padgett - Marine Corps Golf Tournament 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, June 20, 2017
Economic Growth | Ken Spencer - Route 66 Festival 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, June 21, 2017
Education | Jake Mitchell - Panhandle Pride Festival 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, June 22, 2017
Economic Growth | Les Simpson - Route 66 Fireworks Show 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, June 23, 2017
Drug Abuse Perry Gilmore - Amarillo Drug/Alcohol Recovery 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, June 26, 2017
Education Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am Tuesday, June 27, 2017
Economic Growth Beth Duke - Center City High Noen on the Square 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am Wednesday, June 28, 2017
Agriculture Justin Trammel - Canyon Farmers Market 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, June 29, 2017
Crime lone Mixon - Family Support Services Battered Women | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, June 30, 2017
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